
CITY OF NEEDLES 

C H A N G E O R D E R 
 

PROJECT:        Well 11 Treatment Facility ORDER NO:  2 
 

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: Pacific Hydrotech Corp. (PHC) 

 
FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT: 
 
Description of Changes   Decrease  Contract Price Increase Contract Price 

 
1) Provide an XiO Cloud Based SCADA System                                                              $   112,824.88  
2) HVAC Window unit, indoor/outdoor lighting of control room,    $     50,253.37 

Prepping and painting of the control room                                                           
 
 
 

 

JUSTIFICATION: 
 
Justification for all change order items listed above has been provided by the design engineer and approved by the 
California State Water Resources Control Board for reimbursement under project contingency funds allocated in the 
grant agreement. 

    
 
Original Contract Price        $5,759,400.00 
 
Previous Change Order(s) Amount                     $   338,607.66 
 
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders     $6,098,007.66 
 
Contract Price Due This Change Order                                    $   163,078.25                                                                             
 
New Contract Price        $6,261,085.91 

 
 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Contract Time will be 
(Increased) 

Adjusted Date for 
Completion of all Work 

 
Calendar Days 

                           
        *See notation below 

 
                                               1/31/2025 

 
          *See notation below 

Project completion date has been extended to January 31,2025, for all contract items except the 
installation of the canopy to be installed upon delivery. 

 
APPROVALS REQUIRED 

 
 

Requested by:    
Signature (Project Manager) 

Date:    

 
Contractor Acceptance: 

 
   

Signature (Contractor) 

 
Date:    12/1/24  

 
Approved by: 

 
   

 
Date:     12/10/24  

 Signature (City Manager) CC meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
C H A N G E O R D E R 


