CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: WELL 11 TO WELL 15 INTERIE PROJECT ORDER NO: 1

OWNER: CITY OF NEEDLES CONTRACTOR: PHILLIPS EXCAVATING, INC.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

1) FENCING - $22,800 INCREASED
2)VALVES - $120,400 INCREASED

JUSTIFICATION:

JUSTIFICATION FOR ALL CHANGE ORDER ITEMS LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE DESIGN
ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD FOR
REIMBURSEMENT UNDER PROJECT CONTINGENCY FUNDS ALLOCATED IN THE GRANT AGREEMENT.

" ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE (Starting Bid Amount): $ 435,065.00

™ PREVIOUS Change Order(s) AMOUNT $0.00

* ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE Plus Previous Change Order(s) (add fine 1 & 2 $ 435,065.00

{Auto Calcutating)

*“ CONTRACT PRICE DUE TO THIS CHANGE ORDER (Tnis CO being presented) $ 143,200.00
" NEW CONTRACT PRICE (inciuding this Change Order) (sdd fine 3 & 4) [ $ 578,265.00 |

{Auto Calcutating)

CHANGE [N CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for Calendar Da
(Increased) Compietion of all Work s
N/A N/A N/A
APPROVALS REQUIRED
Kathy Raasch saelysseer kaby resser
Requested by: Date:
[ AR K 1 / - P

Contractor Acceptance: 7 eloe e ; Je é egg Trilg Date:

S'ignarrure {Contractor) .
Approved by: Date: 03/25/2025

Signature (Cily Manager) CC meeting

CHANGE ORDER




